ZSTI3484 25050        1 of 2
Eliminate coring and firestop before the concrete pour with SpecSeal® CID Cast-In Firestop Devices.
SpecSeal® CID is a sleeve, concrete core, firestop, and watertight seal rolled into a single device.
Fill out the form at stifirestop.com/cast-in-quote-form/
or call (800) 992-1180 to receive a quote.
Physical Property – As Supplied Value
Shell Construction: Polycarbonate-Acrylonitrile
Butadiene Styrene (PC-ABS)

Click here to
learn more aboutFirestop, Smoke, & Sound Solutions
Ordering Information
CAST-IN DRAIN DEVICE
Catalog
Number UPC Number Description (UOM)
Qty.
Case
Qty. Weight (Each)
CD201FD 730573342435 2 in (51 mm) Trade Size Floor Drain Device 1 12 3.62 lbs (1.64 kg)
CAST-IN AERATOR ADAPTER
Catalog
Number UPC Number Description (UOM)
Qty.
Case
Qty. Weight (Each)
CD300A 730573343051 3 in. (76 mm) Cast In Device Aerator Adapter, Device not Included 1 6 1.61 lbs (0.73 kg)
CD400A 730573344058 4 in. (102 mm) Cast In Device Aerator Adapter, Device not Included 1 6 1.80 lbs (0.82 kg)
CAST-IN TUB BOX
Catalog
Number UPC Number Description (UOM)
Qty.
Case
Qty. Weight (Each)
CD23T 730573342404 Tub Box Kit for 2 in. & 3 in. Cast-In Devices, Device not Included 1 1 1.88 lbs (0.85 kg)
CD201T 730573342091 Tub Box Kit for min 4.5 in. (114 mm) thick concrete floors with 2 in. Device 1 1 3.62 lbs (1.64 kg)
CAST-IN DECK ADAPTER KITS
Catalog
Number UPC Number Pipe Trade Size (UOM)
Qty.
Case
Qty. Weight (Each)
CD201DK 730573342084 1.5 in. (38 mm) - 2 in. (51 mm) 1 6 0.70 lbs (0.32 kg)
CD301DK 730573343098 3 in. (76 mm) 1 6 0.95 lbs (0.43 kg)
CD401DK 730573344101 4 in. (102 mm) 1 6 1.24 lbs (0.56 kg)
EXTENSION DEPTH TABLE
Catalog Number Catalog Number
Pipe Trade Size
Device Configurable Height Range
Device Extensions Base + 1 Extension Base + 2 Extensions Base + 3 Extensions Base + 4 Extensions
CD201GW with CD201EK 1.5 in (38 mm) - 2 in (51 mm)
CD301GW with CD301EK 3 in (76 mm)
CD401GW with CD401EK 4 in (102 mm)
10” (254 mm) -
14.5” (368 mm)